
ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

49.4792.35KORYu-Na KIM 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 0.43 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 7.73
2
3
4

3Lz
FCSp1
3F+2T

1

6.0 -2 -1 -2-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
2.0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
6.8

-2.00
0.14
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

4.00
2.14
6.80

43.88

00000001 5.5000.005.53Lo5 x
12111113 2.1710.571.6LSp26

7 5.03S 0.00 0 5.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
8 2.0 0.07 0 2.071 0 0 0 0 0 1 0SpSt1
9 3.1SlSt2 0.07 0 3.171 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

10 3.62A -0.40 -1 3.200 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0x
4.411 3T 0.00 0 4.400 0 0 0 0 1 0 0x
3.012 CCoSp2 0.29 1 3.290 0 1 1 0 0 1 1

50.3 49.47

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.75
5.00

6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 4.75 5.75
5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.50
6.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 6.00 4.75 5.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

5.50
5.39
5.54

Choreography 4.75 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.751.60 5.50
Interpretation 4.75 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 6.25 5.00 5.501.60 5.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 43.88

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.00-1.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

43.4985.38JPNNana TAKEDA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+2T+2T1 8.1 0.43 0 1 0 0 -1 1 1 1 0 8.53
2
3
4

2LZ+2T
FCSp1
3LO+2A+SEQ

2

3.2 0 0 -10 -1 0 0 0 -1
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
6.6

-0.09
0.00

-0.14 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0

3.11
2.00
6.46

41.89

00000000 4.4000.004.43T5 x
00000001 3.1000.003.1SpSt26

7 1.92F -0.83 -3 1.07-3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3x
8 2.5 0.07 0 2.571 0 0 0 0 0 1 0FCCoSp1
9 5.53Lo -0.71 -1 4.790 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 0 -1x

10 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
3.611 2A -0.10 0 3.500 0 -1 -1 0 0 1 0x
1.612 LSp2 0.36 1 1.961 1 0 0 0 1 1 1

44.5 43.49

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.50
5.25

5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50
5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 5.25
5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.25

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

5.43
5.07
5.18

Choreography 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.251.60 5.18
Interpretation 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.501.60 5.32

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 41.89

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

35.9076.48CANJessica DUBE 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S1 4.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.50
2
3
4

2A
3LZ+2T
3Lo

3

3.3 0 0 01 0 0 1 0 0
7.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
5.0

0.14
0.14

-3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3.44
7.44
2.00

42.58

100-10110 2.2110.212.0FCoSp15
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 3.00-3-3.006.03Lz6

7 6.13F -2.00 -1 4.10-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x
8 2.0 0.14 1 2.142 0 0 0 0 0 1 0SpSt1
9 4.43T -3.00 -3 1.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x

10 1.2LSp1 -0.13 0 1.070 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 1 0
2.011 SlSt1 0.07 0 2.071 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
0.012 2A*+2T* 0.00 -2 0.00-2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1
2.513 CCoSp1 0.03 0 2.53-1 -1 1 1 0 0 0 0

46.3 35.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.50
5.50

5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.50 5.50 5.50
6.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.25 5.50 5.50 5.25
5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.25

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

5.39
5.36
5.21

Choreography 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.251.60 5.36
Interpretation 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.251.60 5.29

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 42.58

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

38.7275.07RUSOlga NAIDENOVA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -0.71 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 4.29
2
3
4

3S+2T
FCSp1
3F

4

5.8 0 0 00 0 0 -1 0 0
2.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
5.5

0.00
0.14

-1.14 0 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 0

5.80
2.14
4.36

36.35

-2-20-1-2-1-2-2 3.43-1-1.575.03Lo+COMBO5
00001000 3.1000.003.1SpSt26

7 5.03S 0.00 0 5.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
8 0.9 -0.43 -2 0.47-3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -31A x
9 1.2LSp1 -0.09 0 1.110 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0

10 2.0SlSt1 -0.09 0 1.91-2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1
4.411 3T 0.00 0 4.400 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0x
2.512 CCoSp1 0.21 1 2.710 0 1 0 1 0 1 0

42.4 38.72

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.25
5.50

3.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.50 5.00
3.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.75
3.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 3.75 4.25 4.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.64
4.32
4.61

Choreography 5.50 3.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 3.75 4.25 4.751.60 4.54
Interpretation 5.25 3.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 3.75 4.50 5.001.60 4.61

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 36.35

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

38.4673.14CHNBinshu XU 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 -0.57 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 1 -1 -1 6.73
2
3
4

3T+2T
FCSp1
LSp3

5

5.3 -1 0 0-2 0 1 -1 0 -1
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
2.4

-0.43
0.21
0.57 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1

4.87
2.21
2.97

35.68

00000000 2.0000.002.0CiSt15
-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-3 3.00-2-2.005.03Lo6

7 3.0CCoSp2 0.29 0 3.292 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
8 2.1 -1.00 -3 1.10-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -32Lz x
9 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

10 1.92F -0.21 0 1.69-2 0 -1 0 0 -1 -2 -1x
5.011 3S 0.00 0 5.000 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0x
3.612 2A 0.00 0 3.600 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0x

41.6 38.46

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.50
4.75

4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00
4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 3.25 4.25 4.50
4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 3.75 4.25 4.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.75
4.36
4.46

Choreography 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.501.60 4.36
Interpretation 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.25 4.501.60 4.36

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 35.68

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

36.1172.45USAChristine ZUKOWSKI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

LSp11 1.2 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.20
2
3
4

2A
3LZ+2T
3T+2T

6

3.3 1 0 00 0 0 0 1 0
7.3 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -3 -2
5.3

0.14
-1.86
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

3.44
5.44
5.30

36.34

-10-1-1-2-2-1-1 4.800-1.005.83S+2T5
00-1-10000 2.460-0.042.5CCoSp16

7 2.0SpSt1 -0.04 0 1.96-1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0
8 1.7 -0.94 -3 0.76-3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -32Lo x
9 5.03S -2.14 -2 2.86-3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3x

10 6.63Lz -2.71 -3 3.89-3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3x
2.011 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.012 FCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

44.7 36.11

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
5.00

4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.75
4.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 5.00
3.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.75
4.39
4.50

Choreography 5.00 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.751.60 4.54
Interpretation 4.75 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.751.60 4.54

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 36.34

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.9061.72USAErin REED 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -0.20 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 3.10
2
3
4

3S+2T
2T
2Lo

7

5.8 0 -1 -10 -1 -1 -1 -2 0
1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0
1.5

-0.71
0.00

-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

5.09
1.30
0.50

35.82

000000-10 2.0000.002.0FCSp15
00000001 2.0000.002.0SpSt16

7 2.5CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
8 4.1 -1.60 -2 2.50-3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -12A+2T+SEQ x
9 1.2LSp1 -0.09 -1 1.110 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0

10 1.42S -0.60 -2 0.80-2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -1x
3.211 2LZ+2F+SEQ -0.30 -1 2.90-1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 0x
3.113 CiSt2 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31.4 26.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.50
4.75

4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75
4.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50
4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.39
4.39
4.54

Choreography 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.501.60 4.54
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 3.75 4.25 4.751.60 4.54

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 35.82

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.5559.16JPNSatsuki MURAMOTO 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FCSp11 2.0 -0.79 0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -1 -3 1.21
2
3
4

2LZ+2T+2LO
1S
3T

8

4.7 0 -1 00 -1 -1 -1 -1 0
0.4 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3
4.0

-0.17
-0.29
-1.14 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0

4.53
0.11
2.86

32.61

01000001 1.6700.071.6LSp25
00-10-1-100 5.010-0.295.33T+2T6

7 3.1SpSt2 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 0.0 0.00 -3 0.00-3 -3 0 0 0 -3 0 -3A x
9 1.72Lo 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x

10 3.1SlSt2 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.411 2F+2A+SEQ -1.60 -3 2.80-3 0 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2x
2.512 FCCoSp1 -0.04 0 2.46-1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0

32.8 28.55

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.25
4.00

4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.75
3.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50
3.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.21
4.07
3.96

Choreography 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.501.60 4.14
Interpretation 4.00 3.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.251.60 4.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 32.61

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.3957.71PRKUn Ha KIM 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F1 1.7 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1.77
2
3
4

2A
1Lz
FCSp1

9

3.3 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 0 0
0.6 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0
2.0

0.00
-0.04
0.07 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 1 0

3.30
0.56
2.07

30.32

-3-1-1-1-2-1-1-1 4.36-1-1.145.53Lo5 x
0000-2-100 1.11-1-0.091.2LSp16

7 2.0SpSt1 -0.09 0 1.91-1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SlSt1
9 5.83T+2T 0.14 0 5.940 0 0 0 0 1 1 0x

10 2.32S+2T+SEQ -0.30 -1 2.00-1 0 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -2x
2.511 CCoSp1 -0.13 0 2.37-1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0

28.9 27.39

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.75
3.50

4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25
3.50 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50
3.75 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.14
3.64
3.79

Choreography 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.751.60 3.64
Interpretation 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.001.60 3.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.32

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.7955.57CANCourtney SOKAL 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F1 5.5 -2.14 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -3 -3 -3 3.36
2
3
4

2S
2Lz
SlSt1

10

1.3 0 -2 -1-2 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2
1.9 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3
2.0

-0.51
-0.83
0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.79
1.07
2.00

31.78

0-1000000 1.5000.001.52Lo5
00000000 1.6010.001.6CSp26

7 0.91A 0.00 0 0.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
8 3.6 0.00 0 3.600 0 0 0 0 -1 0 02A x
9 2.5CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.501 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0

10 1.92F -0.56 -2 1.34-2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2x
3.111 SpSt2 0.07 0 3.171 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0.012 2T* 0.00 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.013 FCSp1 -0.04 0 1.960 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0

27.8 23.79

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.00
4.00

4.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.25
4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.25
4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.07
3.93
4.00

Choreography 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.251.60 4.00
Interpretation 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.001.60 3.86

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 31.78

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.4154.34CHNNa HOU 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.86 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 4.16
2
3
4

2T
2Lz
FCSp1

11

1.3 -2 -1 -2-3 -1 -3 -1 -2 -2
1.9 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0

-0.57
-1.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.73
0.90
2.00

28.93

-10-100000 4.860-0.145.03Lo5
00000000 1.3000.001.32S6

7 3.1SpSt2 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
8 1.6 0.36 1 1.961 1 1 0 1 0 1 0LSp2
9 2.12Lz -1.00 -3 1.10-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x

10 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.00-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.811 3T+1T -2.00 -2 2.80-3 -2 -2 -3 -1 -2 -2 -1x
2.512 CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30.9 27.41

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
3.75
3.50

3.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.25 4.50 4.25
2.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.25 2.50 3.75 3.50
2.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.25 2.50 4.00 4.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.04
3.43
3.61

Choreography 3.50 2.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.25 2.75 3.50 3.751.60 3.50
Interpretation 3.50 2.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.25 2.75 3.75 3.751.60 3.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.93

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.7545.03AUSLauren WINSBORROW 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2T1 1.3 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
2
3
4

2Lz
FCoSp1
SpSt1

12

1.9 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
2.0

-1.00
0.43
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.90
2.43
2.00

27.28

00000000 1.5000.001.52Lo5
00000001 1.2000.001.2LSp16

7 0.91A -0.41 -2 0.49-2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -3 -2 -3x
8 2.0 -0.83 -2 1.17-3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -32S+1LO x
9 1.92F 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x

10 2.5CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0
1.411 2T 0.00 0 1.400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
2.012 CiSt1 -0.04 0 1.960 0 0 0 -1 0 -2 0

20.6 18.75

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.25
3.50

4.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 2.50 3.50 3.50 3.50
3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 2.50 3.75 3.75 3.25
3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 2.50 3.50 3.50 3.25

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.43
3.43
3.36

Choreography 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 2.50 3.75 3.50 3.251.60 3.46
Interpretation 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 2.50 3.00 3.75 3.501.60 3.36

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.28

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.8644.98HKGTamami ONO 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2T+2T1 2.6 -0.13 0 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 2.47
2
3
4

A
2F
1Lz

13

0.0 -3 -2 00 0 0 -3 0 0
1.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.6

0.00
0.00

-0.21 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -3 -3 -3

0.00
1.70
0.39

28.12

00000000 2.0000.002.0FCSp15
01000002 1.2700.071.2LSp16

7 1.42S -0.94 -3 0.46-3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
8 3.1 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 1 0SpSt2
9 0.91A -0.50 -3 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x

10 1.72Lo 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0x
2.011 CiSt1 -0.13 0 1.87-1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0
2.512 CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.500 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0

19.7 17.86

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.75
3.50

4.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.75
3.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.50 4.25
3.75 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 4.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.50
3.54
3.46

Choreography 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 4.251.60 3.54
Interpretation 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.751.60 3.54

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.12

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.3239.74TPEJocelyn HO 4.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A+1LO1 3.8 -1.60 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 2.20
2
3
4

2T+2T
2S
FCSp1

14

2.6 -2 -2 -2-3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3
1.3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0

-0.77
-1.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.83
0.30
2.00

27.42

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.70-3-1.001.72F5
-3-3-3-3-2-3-2-3 0.46-3-0.941.42T6 x

7 1.42S -1.00 -3 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
8 1.2 0.00 0 1.201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0LSp1
9 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0

10 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
0.911 1A -0.17 -1 0.73-1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0x
2.512 CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0

22.8 16.32

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.50
3.25

4.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.75
3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.00 4.00 3.50
3.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.64
3.39
3.32

Choreography 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.251.60 3.43
Interpretation 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.501.60 3.36

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.42

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-4.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -4.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.0038.83CHNWei WANG 3.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -1.50 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 1.80
2
3
4

2Lo
2Lz
FCSp1

15

1.5 0 -1 00 0 -2 0 0 0
1.9 -3 -3 -2 -2 -1 -2 -3 -3 -3
2.0

-0.04
-0.83
-0.04 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0

1.46
1.07
1.96

24.83

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-1.001.32S5
00-10000-1 1.960-0.042.0SlSt16

7 1.12T+T+SEQ -0.80 -2 0.30-3 -3 0 0 -3 -3 -3 -3x
8 1.9 -0.94 -3 0.96-3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -32F x
9 1.2LSp1 -0.13 0 1.07-1 -1 0 0 -1 -2 0 0

10 2.0SpSt1 -0.04 0 1.960 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0
1.711 2Lo 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0x
2.512 CCoSp1 -0.04 0 2.46-1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0

22.4 17.00

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.25
3.25

3.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.25
3.00 3.25 3.00 3.00 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.75
3.50 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.00 2.50 3.00 3.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.21
2.96
3.07

Choreography 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.251.60 3.14
Interpretation 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 2.50 3.25 3.251.60 3.14

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.83

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-3.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.7038.55MEXMaria Fernanda DIAZ VALLE 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.26 0 -2 0 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 0 0.54
2
3
4

CCoSp1
CiSt1
2Lz

16

2.5 1 0 00 0 0 0 1 0
2.0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.9

0.07
0.00

-0.30 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1

2.57
2.00
1.60

20.85

0-1000000 1.5000.001.52Lo5
00-100000 1.2000.001.2LSp16

7 1.32T -0.66 -2 0.64-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3
8 2.5 -0.43 -1 2.07-2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 0FCCoSp1
9 2.62F+2T+SEQ -0.77 -3 1.83-3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x

10 1.42S -0.09 0 1.31-1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0x
3.111 SpSt2 -0.30 0 2.80-1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0
0.712 1Lz -0.06 0 0.640 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 0x

21.5 18.70

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.50
2.50

2.50 3.50 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.25 2.75 2.50
2.00 3.25 2.25 2.50 2.25 2.75 2.75 2.50
2.25 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.75 3.25 2.75

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

2.57
2.50
2.68

Choreography 2.25 2.00 3.25 2.25 2.75 3.00 2.25 3.25 2.251.60 2.57
Interpretation 2.50 2.00 3.00 2.25 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.25 2.751.60 2.71

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.85

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

7.2918.45INDDebarati RAY 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CCoSp11 2.5 -0.56 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 1.94
2
3
4

1Lo
A
CoSp1*

17

0.5 0 0 -3-1 0 0 0 0 0
0.0 -2 -3 -1 0 0 -3 -3 0 -3
0.0

-0.01
0.00
0.00 0 -3 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0

0.49
0.00
0.00

11.16

-2-20-1-2-10-2 1.61-1-0.392.0SpSt15
-1-10-1-300-2 1.790-0.212.0CiSt16

7 0.61F+T -0.17 -2 0.43-3 -2 0 0 -3 -2 0 -3x
8 1.2 -0.17 0 1.03-1 -1 0 -1 -2 0 -1 0USp1

8.8 7.29

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.00
1.25
1.25

1.50 1.75 1.25 1.25 1.50 1.50 1.75 1.25
1.25 1.75 1.25 1.25 1.50 2.50 1.25 1.00
1.25 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 2.25 1.50 1.25

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.43
1.36
1.43

Choreography 1.25 1.00 1.50 1.25 1.25 1.25 2.00 1.25 1.251.60 1.29
Interpretation 1.25 1.00 1.75 1.25 1.50 1.50 2.00 1.50 1.501.60 1.46

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 11.16

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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